PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Manhattan Acquisition Corp.	04/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mozaik Multimedia, Inc.	
Street Address:	3500 South Dupont Highway	
City:	Dover	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19901	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61584682
Application Number:	61055212
Application Number:	12471161
Application Number:	61073124
Application Number:	12485312
Application Number:	61141614
Application Number:	12644501
Application Number:	61141615
Application Number:	12644514
Application Number:	61184714
Application Number:	12795397
Application Number:	61286787
Application Number:	61286791
Application Number:	12969562
PCT Number:	US2010037609
	PATENT

REEL: 028093 FRAME: 0264

PATENT "

| PCT Number: | US2010060619 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)262-0086 **Phone**: 970-590-7320

Email: alex@neudecklaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Alexander J. Neudeck
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 52050

Address Line 2: The Neudeck Law Firm, LLC
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

0042

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Alexander J. Neudeck

Total Attachments: 2

source=NameChange#page1.tif source=NameChange#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028093 FRAME: 0265

Delaware

DAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MANHATTAN ACQUISITION

CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MANHATTAN ACQUISITION CORP." TO

"MOZAIK MULTIMEDIA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

NINETEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2012, AT 10:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5103605 817

AUTHENTYCATION: 9517623

120453021

DATE: 04-20-12

District this certificate on the state of th

PATENT REEL: 028093 FRAME: 0266

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:24 PM 04/19/2012 FILED 10:19 PM 04/19/2012 SRV 120453021 - 5103605 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MANHATTAN ACQUISITION CORP.

The undersigned does hereby certify on behalf of Manhattan Acquisition Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), as follows:

- 1. The undersigned is the duly elected and acting President of the Corporation.
- 2. The name of the Corporation is Manhattan Acquisition Corp. The original certificate of incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on February 1, 2012.
- 3. This Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, with the approval of such amendment by the Corporation's stockholders having been given by written consent without a meeting in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, and amends the provisions of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation, as currently in effect.
- 4. ARTICLE I of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation, as currently in effect, is to be amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Mozaik Multimedia, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by John Thomas, a duly authorized officer of the Corporation, this 19th day of April, 2012.

John Thomas Président

> PATENT REEL: 028093 FRAME: 0267

RECORDED: 04/23/2012